FILET : FLOORD SKAMANIA CO. TITLE

After recording, return to:
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
1200 Sixth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101
Attn: Carol Garner
File Number: 510-2.89-1590

APR 12 223 PM 193 P. Lawry GARTHA

115975

CORRECTION DEED

BOOK /34 PAGE 558

PCTC, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Plum Creek Timber Company, Inc. and BN Timberlands, Inc.) ("Grantor") whose address is 999 Third Avenue, Suite 4500, Seattle, Washington 98104, did grant, bargain, sell and convey to PLUM CREEK TIMBER COMPANY, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantee"), whose address is 999 Third Avenue, Suite 2300, Seattle, Washington 98104, Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain real property as described in that Deed to Plum Creek Timber Company, L. P. executed on June 21, 1989, effective as of June 8, 1989, recorded in Skamania County, Washington on July 3, 1989 under No. 22858; and

WHEREAS, such deed contains the following paragraph (the "Subject Paragraph"):

THIS DEED AND THE RESERVATIONS HEREUNDER ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE TIMBERLANDS CONVEYANCE AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN GRANTOR AND GRANTEE OF EVEN DATE HEREWITH. SUCH AGREEMENT CONTAINS PROVISIONS WHICH, AMONG OTHERS, PERMIT THE GRANTEE TO ACQUIRE WITHIN THE TEN YEARS FROM THE DATE HEREOF CERTAIN RESERVED MINERALS AND CERTAIN SURFACE RIGHTS WITH RESPECT TO SUBJECT OIL AND GAS.

WHEREAS, with respect to the property located in Skamania County, Washington, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as though fully set forth, the parties did not and do not intend that the Deed and Reservations thereunder be subject to or conditioned upon said Timberlands Conveyance and Assumption Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Correction Deed is granted to delete the Subject Paragraph from the Deed to Plum Creek Timber Company, L.P., as it relates to the real property located in Skamania County, Washington, as described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Except as amended by this Correction Deed, said Deed to Plum Creek Timber Company, L.P. is hereby confirmed and remains in full force and effect.

Indexed, bit planting the land valled

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

apr 12 1593

PAID Exempt

SKAN SHE CHINTY TOELGUER

.

The state of the s

BOOK 134 PAGE 559

corporate names to be subsc	rantor and Grantee have caused their cribed and their corporate seals to be officers, on this
ATTESTORY	PCTC, INC.
By SEADO MONIA Ascit Secretary	By Title: Typ Tixes
The second secon	PLUM CREEK TIMBER COMPANY, L.P. By Plum Creek Management Company General Partner
Sec Mina n. Duke	anish Le 0
Susant N. Duke, Director	David D. Leland, President and Chief Executive Officer
1	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 12m day of Du appeared John Final	under, 1992, before me personally
1954 Surctary	and Living dancer, to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the said instructed of said corporation for and on oath stated that	ment to be the free and voluntary act and the uses and purposes therein mentioned, they were authorized to execute said affixed is the corporate seal of said
corporation.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have official seal the day and ye	
STALL CON	Notary Public for the State of Washington
NOTARY PUBLIC S	Residing at Washington My Commission Expires 4-17-93

STATE OF WASHINGTON

NINDY OF MEN

COUNTY OF KING

on this day of (1992, before me personally appeared David D. Leland and Susanna N. Duke, to me known to be the President and Chief Executive Officer and the Director Law and Secretary, respectively, cf Plum Creek Management Company, general partner of Plum Creek Timber Company, L.P., the limited partnership that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they were authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of the limited partnership and that the seal affixed is the seal of said-limited partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.



Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at Muffly, CA

My Commission Expires 4-17-43

YTEUDO ATRAMAZ

BOOK /34 PAGE 56/

SE/TION	TUP	RGE BESCRIPTION	KCRES
/A	6 X	S E ALL FIL. (10500000 10000)	143.44
12.	6 N	5 E AL FRL. 1,0500001000	643.36
13 .	- 6 N	5 E ALL FRL. (60500000/00()	H3.44
11	6 N	SE NL 605000000000	AE.H
12	6 N .	5 E ML 605000001000	141.38
13	P. N	5 E H1/2 60500001000	21.H
24	7 X	SE 11/2, 581/4 7050000240000	485.33
29	7 N	5E 1052900050000 × 7052900070000	13.63
		LUT 6 ARD 9, LESS 18.92 ACRES 500 IN MARKANTY CREDS RECORDED 6-17-58, BOOK 45, P77, A.F. #53867 AMD 18-3-68, BOOK 42, P 493, A.F. #57618 IN SKAMANTA COUNTY BOOK OF DEEDS.	4
31	7 K	SE LOT 2 7050000410000	21.01
, 81 ,	6 H	6 E ML FIL. 40400000000000	441, 35
12	6 N	6 E ML FRL. 6040000000000	412.21
. 33	6 N	6 E ALLFRL. 60600000000	.441.66
14	6 X	6 E LOT 1,2,3, S1/26E1/4, SE1/4NH1/4, E1/25H1/4, S1/25H1/4SH1/4, SE1/4 (106.000002.000)	.501.72
15	6 X	6 E S1/25E1/45E1/4, LITT 3.4. S1/2W1/4, W1/25W1/4	264.57
14	6 M	6 E LOTS 1,2,3,6,7,8,18,12, S1/28E1/4, SE1/4881/4, E1/2SU1/4, SE1/4	618.97
17	6 N	LE NL FILL U 4000002000	127 . LI
18	K 4	6 E NEI/4LEI/4, SI/ZNEI/4, XII/4NNI/4, SI/ZNNI/4, SI/Z	564.03
. 17	6 N	6 E ML 606000000000000000000000000000000000	640.81
18	6 X		648.03
11	4 X		141.11
12	6 8	6 E X1/2, X1/251/2	481.31
	- -	606000002000	

UA

BOOK 134 PAGE 562

SECTION	nie r	DESCRIPTION	ACRES
13	7 K	6 E NL FRL. 70400002000	481.84
14	7 X	6 E ALL FRL. 10 4000003000	181.98
15	7 N	6 E NL FR. 70600004000	-181.41
34	7 X	6 E ALL FRL. 7060005000	671, 34
17 2	7 N	6 E NL FRL. 706000000000	(27 . 28
17	7 N	6 E ALL 70400008000	648.03
- 18	7 N	6 E ML. 7060000 9000	41.11
11	7 N	1 E 11/2 7060000100000	21.01
14	7 X	6 E X1/20E1/4 7060000120000	B.11
15	7 X	6 E ALL 706 000013000D.	M1.01
16	7 N	6 E ML 7040000140000	441.81
17	7 N	6 E ALL 706 0000149000	140.06
· 18	7 N	6 E LOTS 1-4, E1/291/2, H1/29E1/4, SU1/4SE1/4, SU1/4NE1/4	467.21
. 19	7 X	6 E ALL FRL. 706 0000159000	129.96
21	7 N	6 E ML 7040000 (50000)	44.11
21	7 X	1 E ALL 7040000 1 6 0000	(41.81
22	7 N	6 E NL 704000 170000	41.11
23	7 N	6 E LOTS 1,2, W1/2, 21/25E1/4 7060000/80000	433.08
77	7 W	ALL, LESS 6.69 ACRES SOLD IN E1/2 SE1/4 EVIDENCED BY 0.55AC. CONNEYED BY WARRANTY DEED 9-17-85, A.F. \$99965, AND BY 6.14 ACRES CONVEYED BY WARRANTY DEED 2-17-88, A.F. \$115698 IN THE BOOK OF REEDS, SKAMANIA COUNTY. 7040000240000	
23	7 N	6 E ALL, LESS 21.85 AC LYING WITHIN SWIFT RESERVOIR 706 00002 70000	618.15
29	7 H		367.76

EXCEPTION A

BOOK 134 PAGE 563

STANANIA COUNTY

WA

ACRES SECTION TWP RE DESCRIPTION 7040000450000 59.83 6 E 31 LOTS, 7,8 LESS 58.77 ACRES SOLD BY WARRANTY DEED, RECORDED 5-21-59, BOOK 46, F 115, A.F. 155342, BOOK OF DEEDS, SKAMANIA COUNTY. 7060000 300000 - 706000310000 176.60 7 N 33 6 E. ALL FRACTIONAL, LESS 484.78 ACRES SOLD BY WARRANTY DEED AND CONVEYED BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED 5-28-59, VOL. 46,7 115, A.F#55342, BOOK OF DEEDS, SKAMANIA COUNTY. 6 E THAT PART OF FRE SECTION LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE SWIFT CREEK RESERVIOR AND BEING ABOVE THE 1,838 FOOT CONTOUR. 449.55 7 K Z 7040000370000